149D1WWEI01E
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
EH08M EH10M EH12M EH16M
Nominal flow
40 l/min
(10.5 US gpm)
70 l/min
(18.5 US gpm)

EH16M/20QB	 0EH16002007	 (N.C.) pull type with detent emergency
5	 Coils
TYPE CODE	 DESCRIPTION
BER 12VDC	 4SLE001200	 12VDC-ISO4400 coil
For complete coils list see from page 190
6	 Valve body
TYPE 		 CODE		  DESCRIPTION
SAE 08/2-G 3/8	 3CC0820C11	 Aluminium body for cavity 08
valve, G3/8 std thread
SAE 10/2-G 3/8	 3CC1020C11	 Aluminium body for cavity 10
valve, G3/8 std thread
SAE 12/2-G 1/2	 3CC1220D11	 Aluminium body for cavity 12
valve, G1/2 std thread
SAE 16/2-G 3/4	 3CC1620E11	 Aluminium body for cavity 16
valve, G3/4 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see from page 199
7	 Connector
TYPE CODE	 DESCRIPTION
ISO4400	 4CN1009995	 Connector
For complete connectors list see from page 190
EH..M type
4
EH08M/10  NB
1 32
Directional solenoid valves - 2 ways/2 positions
Ordering codes and description composition _______________________________________________________
2
1
3
N
T
P
2
Q
D
F
4
6
5
7
151D1WWEI01E
EH..M type
EH08M/10NB - EH08M/20NB
pressure drop vs. flow
EH12M/10NB - EH12M/20NB
pressure drop vs. flow
EH16M/10NB - EH16M/20NB
pressure drop vs. flow
Directional solenoid valves - 2 ways/2 positions
EH10M/10NB - EH10M/20NB
pressure drop vs. flow
Flow (l/min)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
40 8 12 16 (US gpm)
200
100
150
250
50
0
(psi)
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
0
8
4
20
16
12
Dp1->2 (10NB)
Dp2->1 (1
0NB-20NB)
Dp1->2 (2
0NB)
___________________________________________________________________________________________   Rating diagrams
0 10 20 30 (US gpm)
0 25 50 75 100 120 150
Flow (l/min)
Dp1->2 (2